7299 dated 27.12.2024. 

With reference to the above correspondences concerning the captioned subject, this is to inform you that the 

revised Net Present Value (NPV) of the Forest Land diverted which comes under Eco-Class-I with a Density of 0.5 

comes to Rs 7,00,84,000.00 (Rupees Seven-Crore Eighty-Four Thousand) only and the Penal NPV to Rs 

1,66,55,000.00/- (Rupees One-Crore Sixty-Six Lacs Fifty-Five Thousand) only. The calculation of the NPV & the 

Penal NPV is mentioned below; 

NPV & Penal NPV Calculation: 

(iii) Stage-I approval order dated 27.11.2024 of Asst. Inspector General of Forests, Govt. of India, MoEF & 

CC, Forest Conservation Division, New Delhi.

[...]

per each year of violation from the date of actual diversion as reported by the inspecting officer with maximum up to 5 

times the NPV plus 12% simple interest from the date of raising of such demand till the deposit is mode; Hence, you 

are, requested to make the payment for the Net Present Value (NPV) for the above-mentioned project amounting to Rs 

7,00,84,000.00 (Rupees Seven-Crore Eighty-Four Thousand) only and the Penal NPV to Rs 1,66,55,000.00/ 

(Rupees One-Crore Sixty-Six Lacs Fifty-Five Thousand) only in State CAMPA Fund through Parivesh Portal 

(https://parivesh.nic. in) immnediately and report the undersigned about deposit of the same for taking further action at 

this end. Yours faithfully, 

Divi_bnaNForest Officer, 
Malkángiri Fofest Division.